PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2299

Page 1, line 2, replace "severed interest" with "utility easement"

Page 1, line 6, replace "Severed interest" with "Utility easement documentation"

Page 1, line 7, replace "all severed interests, including" with "documents that affect utility"

Page 1, line 8, after "<u>surface</u>" insert "<u>and a document limiting, modifying, or releasing the</u> <u>interest</u>"

Page 1, line 10, replace "instruments in the chains of title which transfer or convey" with "related documents pertaining to a utility easement"

Page 1, line 11, remove "severed interests and"

Renumber accordingly